I———A

o ——

SEE REAR CORNER TIE

ASSEMBLY DETAIL
f SEE DWG. 584-E1990

f——

................ E@
Il
................ l [ Ii
il
................ | [ :i @
I
................ l [ |
il &
I
................ l [ :@
I
Il
................ l [ :E
Il
................ 1 [ :I@
I
1l
................ l | :
]
1l
................ l I |=®
il
................ [ | | EER——————
=1 I ®©
= [:
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, "E' [ H@
< I
................ l [ :@
I
Il
................ | [ |=®
i1
1
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | I | | [ES——————
I ?
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | I l}@
|———B I—-»A
[ 21'-0" —— 12— i FOOT & RISER PLANK LENGTHS
1'_5”——| ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, ___I |.._1'_5" ,,,,,,, FOOT & RISER PLANK OVERHANG
= 14— f} T i 14-6" S T— . SEATING SECTIONS AND AISLE
[ 14'-6" e G - 14-6" W R - SEAT PLANK LENGTH ROWS 1-14
[ 21'-0" — =i - SEAT PLANK LENGTH ROW 15
=" o] =" o] | —=f R R ——] |—1"-6" . . SEAT PLANK OVERHANG
| 20'-11" —t Ve SR REAR RAIL PIPE LENGTH
- 33-0" o - BLEACHER LENGTH

SEATING PLAN

3/16" = 1'-0"
274 NET SEATS @ 18" PER SEAT




700-M652 700-M652 700-M652 700-M652 700-M652
® | J00-M645 | J00-M643 | J00-M648 ). JOONGAS ) J0O-MG43 | ®
700-M648 700-M648 700-M648 700-M648 700-M648
700-M648 700-M648 700-M648 700-M648 700-M648
c | —— e | c——— c—— — | c———— e————— ..
@ 700-M684 700-M684 700-M684 700-M684 700-M684 @
@ RED RED RED RED RED @
700-M660 700-M660 700-M660 700-M660 700-M660
) ————— | ———— —— —— —— ..
700-M664 700-M664 700-M664 700-M664
o | — — | e— ——
@ U T A AT I I R @
@ 700-M648 700-M648 700-M648 700-M648 @
@ 700-M640 700-M640 700-M640 700-M640 @
700-M624 700-M624 700-M624 700-M624
@ )| —— | ——— | e—— | —— @

FRAMING PLAN

316" = 1-0°

P'=6"—| 60" |t 6'~0" |t §'=(" | '~ 0" | 60" 2] | =—1'-6"

FRAME SPACING

A
[

N.T.S.

7/16” X 1" GALV. MACH. BOLT
7/16” X 1.1/2" GALV. MACH. BOLT
7/16” X 3" GALV. MACH. BOLT




48" GALVANIZED
CHAIN LINK FENCE
2" MESH, #9 GA.
(REAR, LOCATED

1.1/4°@ PIPE PLUG

TOP & BOTTOM
INSIDE OF BLEACHER) ATTACH CHAN LINK
FENCE TO RAIL PIPE
i P WTH ALUM. TIE WIRE
REAR RAIL CORNER TIE~_| AT 1-6" 0.C.
725-FA31 SHOWN N
725-FA32 OTHER SIDE .\
REAR RAIL POST— | 2 ¢ 10 ML : & 17/
15-FA RISER LAST
ROW ONLY
— 48" GALVANIZED
= CHAIN LINK FENCE
I 2" MESH, #9 GA.
(2) 7/16" x 1" — (SIDES, LOCATED
GALV. MACHINE OUTSIDE OF BLEACHER)
o BOLT N \ \1I !
e Bubl| Fy = =
s T2 TS- i
o saelll &5F w B
Rxwll| RXw~ 5= \
HORIZONTAL BRACE =
300-MA6 =
6'-1.1/2" X
/ w5
A wn =
NOTE: MA-1
FRAME CONNECTOR .
700-MA1 D 2\, 3 Lito wof| 8w
ATTACH W/(2) 22, °=. 22> S| €2
7/16" x 1 GALV. 28Tl 57| 257 aE9l| 57
v MACHINE BOLT, TYP. Rxi|l| Rxwll| Rxw> Exwof| Rk~
® ® ® @

29'-67"

SIDE RAIL POST
725-FA2 SHOWN

725-FA3 OTHER SIDE

USE (4) 7/16" x 1

GALV. MACHINE BOLT, TYP.

2 x 10 ANOD. (DULL)

3/8" =1-0"

1.

1/4"@ PIPE PLUG

TOP & BOTTOM

/ (4) 1.1/4°8 GALV.

TENSION BAND

‘b\ o ® —
i SEAT PLANK, TYP. SIDE RAIL RETURN
= < 725-FA33
1x 6 MILL
.R_ISER BOAR | 48" GALV.
TYPICAL B < b TENSION BAR
Ez X 10) MILL 4
= SHINY X
% FooT PLANK]| X = e
88 TYPICAL = —
185 - TP
S 1l Ho
™~ > oo o=
® o/ 0,/ /0 © 0
700-M648 700-M640 700-M624
X—-BRACE X—-BRACE X—-BRACE
SECTION AA 7-4" 6’—11.?/8” 6'—5.3/8’u




AISLE HANDRAIL

700—MA10, ALUM.

AISLE HANGER
TOP ROW ONLY

725-HR4
e
I o
I
2 x 10 MILL
FOOT PLANK
CONTINUQUS

NOTE: ALL AISLE HANGERS - TWO PER
LOCATION REQUIRED, TYPICAL

!
]
AISLE HANDRAIL !
725-HR6 2 x 6 MILL !
AISLE PLANK ;
@ 56" ATTACH \ L
WTH 2.1/2° ‘\ -
BOLT CLIP \
AISLE HANDRAIL .

- 725-HR6 S
I N
B ol I L

I
----- <
ATTACH WITH 1 ~
7/16" x 1 GALV. ;
MACHINE BOLT, TYP.
700-FA10, ALUM.
AISLE HANGER, TYP.

SECTION BB

3/8" = 1-0"

-~

o ———

~

-~ ~
/ﬁTI'ACH AISLE NOSE COVER \\

// TO 2x6 AISLE PLANK
2x6 AISLE

PLANK

ROW 2-14
#43 FLOOR FLANGE
ATTACH W/ 725-MC4
& 7/16" x 1.1/2"
GALV. MACHINE BOLT
+ 7/16" FLAT WASHER

Cne

AISLE NOSE /
COVER (BLACK)/

—

AISLE HANDRAIL
725-HR4




MATL: 6063-T6 ALUMN.
I LENGTH: 18"
WALL THICKNESS: .062"

1) INSERT SLEEVES APPROXIMATELY HALFWAY INTO
THE PLANK WITH THE ENDS STAGGERED ABOUT
1/2". FASTEN SLEEVE WITH (1) ALUMINUM
POP RIVET.

2) SLIDE THE END OF THE ADJOINING PLANK
OVER THE SLEEVES UNTIL THE TWO
PLANKS ARE SNUG.

NOTE: SLEEVES SHOULD BE

ATTACHED ON ONLY ONE END
TO ALLOW FOR EXPANSION.

PLANK SPLICE SLEEVE ASSEMBLY

(TYP. @ ALL PLANK SPLICES)

POP RIVET

PIPE SLEEVE

RAIL PIPE

PIPE SLEEVE ASSEMBLY

11/ =10

1) INSERT PIPE SLEEVE APPROXIMAELY HALFWAY

INTO THE RAIL PIPE. FASTEN PIPE SLEEVE WITH
(1) ALUMINUM POP RIVET (5/32" X 5/8")

2) SLIDE THE END OF THE ADJOINING RAILPIPE
OVER THE PIPE SLEEVE UNTIL THE TWO
RAILS ARE FLUSH.

NOTE: PIPE SLEEVES SHOULD BE ATTACHED
ON ONLY ONE END TO ALLOW FOR
EXPANSION.




2 x 10 PLANK "
T
5/16°0 x 1.1/4" GALV.
CARRIAGE BOLT WITH -
LOCKWASHER & HEX NUT
BOLT CLIP DETAIL

11/2" = -0

NOTE: PLANK, C.LFENCE, ETC. NOT
SHOWN FOR CLARITY

N

|
REAR CORNER TIE AND p’f’g’?g;;)
FRONT SIDE RAIL RETURN DETAIL "%

34" = 10"

FIG.1 FIG.2
1) LOCATE THE CHANNEL END CAP AS SHOWN IN FIG. 1.

2) TAP END CAP INTO PLACE WITH RUBBER MALLET OR SOFT WOOD. FIG.2
3) DRILL 5/32" HOLES THROUGH THE BOTTOM FLANGE AND THE BOTTOM

OUTSIDE PLANK FLANGES OF EACH PLANK. INSTALL 5/32" POP RIVETS.

END CAP DETAIL

N.T.S.

% CAST ALUM.
~J e
1 x 6 RISER END CAP

N.T.S.

5/16" X 1.1/4” GALV.

CARRIAGE BOLT
1.1/4°@ GALV. TENSION
BAND éBAND STRADLES CHANNEL fl
FLANGE @ TOP ONLY)

TOP RAIL

5/16" X 1.1/4" G

ALV. "
1.1/4"@ GALV.
CARRIAGE BOLT \:Ig)\m{sm BAND

MID RAIL

1.1/4°8 GALV.
TENSION BAND
5/16” X 1.1/4" GALV.
CARRIAGE BOLT

LOWER RAIL

3/ = 1-0"

NFe
s 5/32" x 3/8" . 1§
A ALUM. POP RIVETS
Y

s\

Xy 0,
K

NOTE:

DO NOT PLACE SIDE RAIL POST
ON TOP OF END CAPS WHEN
DETERMINING HOLE LOCATIONS.

TYP. SIDE RAIL POST ATTACHMENT

1" =1-0




